



2026:BHC-AUG:13865

wp1254-95

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1254 OF 1995**

Punjabai Hona Javare and Others

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Babu Samser Tadvī and Others

RESPONDENTS

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2018**

**ORDER :**

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 for appropriate orders.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

drp/wp1254-95