



5-wp-125

(1)

2026:BHC-AUG:13865

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 1995

Punjabai Hona Javare And Others

VERSUS

Babu Samser Tadvi And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. L.V. Sangit h/f Mr. Shri V.J. Dixit.

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1-A to 1-I : Mr. V.B. Patil

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 23, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Sangit, learned advocate appearing for petitioners seeks a short accommodation as his brief is misplaced.
2. Considering the submissions, by way of last chance, stand over to 01.07.2025 'high on board'.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)