



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 1995

**PUNJABAI HONA JAVARE AND OTHERS.
VERSUS
BABU SAMSER TADVI AND OTHERS.**

...

Mr. L. V. Sangit, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1a to 1i.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 01st JULY, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Sangit, learned Advocate appearing for petitioners submits that he has received pursis that respondent no.1/c-Mehboob Babu Tadvı is no more. Therefore, he prays for short accommodation to take necessary steps.

2. Stand over to 15.07.2025.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**