



2026:BHC-AUG:13865

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 1995

PUNJABAI HONA JAVARE AND OTHERS.

VERSUS

BABU SAMSER TADVI AND OTHERS.

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. L.V. Sangit

Advocate for Respondents 1A to 1I : Mr. V.B. Patil

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, stand over to 12.3.2026.
2. Parties to file written submission in advance.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/